Council has its own funds available in its treasury to meet the

projected budget amount outlined in the attached F"f '94 budget.

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'Odham

kgislative Council that it hereby sanctions San Xavier District's

Fiscal Year 1994 Budget in the amount of One Million, Seven

Thousand, One Hundred and Five Dollars ($1,007,105.00).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council

hereby endorses the new projects (Mission/Plaza Project @

$36,000. and Lava Rock Project @ $12,000., that the San Xavier

District will undertake in the Fiscal Year of 1994.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council